12-07-2009

Ferm PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/2)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

HARRIN HAR BRIDGE HIGH AND AND THE TOUR BLANK TOWN THE TOWN				
<i>11/25/09</i> 103582479				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Richard F. D	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 💢 No			
Richard E. Bunger	Name: Mobile Mini, Inc.			
∏ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:			
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 1834 W. Third Street			
Other	City: Tempe			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Arizona			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zîp: <u>85281</u>			
Accelerational manages of conveying parties attached. Thes Mice	Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) December 31, 1993	Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Delaware			
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
★ Other Corrective Assignment—see attached	representative designation is attached:			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	1,243,165; 1,265, 339; 1,538,909; 1,538,910			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
-				
MOBILE MINIS; MOBILE MINIS; MOBILE MINI; MOBILE MINI STORAGE SY	21EW2			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michelle M. Morris	registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$115.00			
111057101111010101	77 - State 100 (61 - 61 11 2.5(5)(6) & 6.71)			
Street Address: Perkins Cole Brown & Bain P.A.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000	☐ Enclosed			
City: Phoenix	8. Payment Information:			
State: Arizona Zip: 85012				
Phone Number: 602-351-8269				
Fax Number: 602-648-7009	Deposit Account Number 501201			
Email Address: mmatus@perkinscole.com	Authorized User Name Michelle M. Morris			
9. Signature: Vin a Clash Mans	November 25, 2009			
//WWW.Signature	Date			
Michelle M. Morris	Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and document: 6			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CONTINUATION PAGE OF RECORDATION COVER SHEET

#3 - Nature of Conveyance: Other.

This is a corrective assignment to correct the state of incorporation (citizenship) of the assignee, Mobile Mini, Inc., at Reel 1130 Frame 0452. The original recordation sheet incorrectly listed the state of incorporation for the assignee as Arizona. The correct state of incorporation for the assignee should have been listed as Delaware.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0365

TRADEMAR	¥
The Horantie Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
? chveying party(las):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Richard E. Bunger	Name: Mobile Mini, Inc.
	Internal Address:
El Individual(s)	Street Address: 1834 W. Third Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Tempe State: AZ ZIP: 85281
☐ Corporation-State	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yes CENo	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
(3) Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
01	© Limited Partnership Arizona © 3 HZ
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	C Other
Other	il essignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domectic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: December 31, :1993	(Designations must be a separate document from senigrement) Additional name(s) & address(ss) attacked? D Yell (D No. D D
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1.243.165 1,243.165 1,265,339 1,538,909 1,538,910
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 21,243,165 1,265,339 1,538,909
	1,243,165
•	1,538,909
Additional numbers of	method? © Vée Q Né
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75 PR CEVED 1,243,165 1,265,339 1,538,909 1,538,910 Tacted? D Yes & No.
Name: Warren F. B. Lindsley	1
Internal Address:	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00 (paid with transmittal letter-see
· Without Park 9001	© Enclosed attached)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Camel Square. Suite 2002	
Street Address: Camel Square, Suite 200E	8. Deposit account number:
4350 E. Camelback Road	8. Deposit account number:
	Deposit account number: (Arach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
4350 E. Camelback Road City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85018	
4350 E. Camelback Road City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85018 OO NOT US	(Anach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0366

WARREN F. B. LINDSLE

PHONE: (802) 843-7316 FAX (802) 849-7311

February 22, 1994

Wayne P. Marsh

OF COUNSEL

sioner of Patents and Trademarks

ton, D. C. 20231

> Assignment of Registered 94 HAR 14 SSIGHMENT BRA Trademarks 1,243,165 1,265,339 1,538,909 1,538,910 呈

Dear Sir:

Please record in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office the affached Assignment of Registered Trademarks for U. S. Trademark Registrations listed below from Richard E. Bunger, dba Mobile Mini Storage Systems to Mobile Mini, Inc.

Registration No.	Registration Dat
1,243,165	June 21, 1983
1,265,339	June 24, 1984
1,538,909	May 16, 1989
1,538,910	May 16, 1989

My check for \$115.00 covering the recording fee is enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Warren F. B. Lindsley Patent Attorney

120 WP 03/09/94 1243165 120 WP 03/09/94 1243165 WFBL: CD Encl.

40.00 CK 75.00 CK 0 481 0 482

B9151566

TRADEMARK REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0367

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Richard E. Bunger, dba Mobile Mini Storage Systems, of 1834 W. Third Street, Tampe, Arizona 85281, has adopted, used and is using the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

Registration No.	Registration Date	
1,243,165	June 21, 1983	
1,265,339	June 24, 1984	
1,538,909	Hay 16, 1989	
1,538,910	May 16, 1989	

WHEREAS, Mobile Mini, Inc. of 1834 W. Third Street, Tempe, Arisona 85281 is desirous of acquiring said-marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Richard E. Bunger does hereby assign unto the said Hobile Mini, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Richard E. Bunger / dba Robile Mini Storage Systems

State of Arisona County of Maricopa

This 31 4 day of December, 1993

before me personally appeared the above named Richard

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0368

MELT 130 FUNE 154

TRADEMARK

E. Bunger, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Jody Prikepard My Commission Expires: 1213195 **胜1130 配料55** TRADEMARK FEB 25 94 ATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 11/25/2009